

February 04, 2025

То,	То,
The Manager,	The Manager,
Listing Department,	Listing Department,
BSE Limited,	The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot C/1, G Block,
Dalal Street,	Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 001.	Mumbai – 400 051.
BSE Scrip Code: 540776	NSE Symbol: 5PAISA

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations</u> <u>and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")</u>:

In continuation to our earlier intimation dated January 29, 2025 and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Income Tax Department have concluded their search at the premises of the Company.

The Company shall promptly inform the stock exchanges, in case of any further material developments in this regard.

The Company is committed to adhere to the highest standards of corporate governance and will continue to make disclosures in compliance with the SEBI Listing Regulations from time to time.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For 5paisa Capital Limited

Namita Godbole Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer Membership No.: A21056 Email: <u>csteam@5paisa.com</u>

5paisa Capital Limited

Registered Office: IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park, Road No.16V, Plot No. B-23, Wagle Estate, Thane - 400604 Tel.: +91 22 41035000 | E-mail: <u>support@5paisa.com</u> | Website: <u>www.5paisa.com</u> | CIN: L67190MH2007PLC289249